action, no matter how mundane, can be a way of worshiping God. 

November 22, 2020 – CHRIST THE KING Collection 

Again, this year, all of the proceeds for the special Christ the King Collection will be put towards 

the priests’ retirement fund.  The diocese offers a pension of one thousand seven hundred and 

fifty dollars ($1,750) per month to every retired priest.  This money is derived from an 

investment accumulated over the years.  However, in the last few years, these funds are just 

sufficient to generate the money necessary to pay the pension for priests on retirement.